
AtlanticRichfieldCompany North American Producing Division 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

J u l y 28 , 1978 

Energy & Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t n : Mr. Joe Ramey 
•'••'V 

Re: Request for a change in Administrative Order 
NSL-937 Non-Standard Drilling Locations 
within the Project Area of ARCO-Empire Abo 
Unit, Eddy County, New Mexico /L-° 

Gentlemen: |W 0 &Gf*IF>^ 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company, as operator of the 
Empire Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance P r o j e c t , a c t i n g 
on behalf of i t s e l f and other working owners, re­
quests an amendment of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e order NSL-937 
dated A p r i l 26, 1978, inasmuch as the f o l l o w i n g : 

Unit wel1 J-2 1 3 
FWL, Section 6, 

Unit wel1 J- 2 ,k 
FWL, Section 6, 
named "J-2 1 3" 

located 1950' 
T-18S, R-28E 

located 2^50' 
T-18S, R-28E 

FNL 6 1300 
is deleted 

FNL 
w i l l 

Unit well L — 1 5^ previously located 
FSL & 2550' FEL of Section 2, T-18S, R 
is moved to a new l o c a t i o n at 800' FSL 
2500' FEL of Section 2, T-18S, R-27E 

Unit well K-193 previously 
FSL & 2450 ' FEL of Sect ion 1 , 
is moved to a new l o c a t i o n at 
2200' FEL of Section 1, T-18S 

Unit wel1 1-261 
FNL S 1914' FWL 

is added at a l o c a t i o n 1080 
Section 5, T-18S, R-28E 

The above changes meet a l l requirements of Order 
R-45A9-B, Rule ] k , said wells being located "no c 
than 660 feet to the outer boundary of said u n i t , 
.nor closer than 10 feet to any quarter - quarter 
section or subdivision inner boundary." 

located at 2150' 
1, T-18S, R-27E 

2^90' FSL & 
R-27E 

0 1 
It 



Energy & Minerals Department 

July 28, 1978 
Page 2 

The proposed d r i l l i n g of these wells is necessary in 
order to complete a more e f f i c i e n t producing p a t t e r n 
to conserve re s e r v o i r energy, promote the greatest 
u l t i m a t e recovery of u n i t reserves, prevent waste, 
and prote c t c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J. L. Tweed 

I JN : ns 

cc: Mr. B i l l Gressett 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 



AtlanticRicpJieldCompany North American Producing Division 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

J u l y 28 , 1978 

Energy & Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t n : Mr. Joe Ramey 

Re: N o t i f i c a t i o n of o f f s e t operators to 
proposed change in the non-standard 
d r i l l i n g l o c a t ions w i t h i n the p r o j e c t 
area of the ARCO-Empire Abo Unit 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gen 11emen: 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company, operator of the Empire 
Abo Unit pressure maintenance P r o j e c t , in accor­
dance with Order No. R-4549-B, Rule 14(3), under 
"Special Rules and Regulations f o r the Empire Abo 
Pressure Maintenance P r o j e c t , " has n o t i f i e d a l l 
o f f s e t operators of the proposed change in the 
non-standard locations wi t h a complete a p p l i c a t i o n . 

Attached is a l i s t of the o f f s e t operators and the 
date they were n o t i f i e d . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J. L. Tweed 

I HN:ns 

cc: Mr. B i l l Gressett 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 



ALL OFFSET OPERATORS 
to the 

PROPOSED NON-STANDARD DRILLING LOCATIONS 
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA OF THE ARCO-EMPIRE 
ABO UNIT PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT 

A l l the f o l l o w i n g o f f s e t operators were n o t i f i e d 
by ma i1 July 28 , 1978. 

DEPCO, Inc. 
800 Central 
Odessa, TX 79761 

C. E. LaRue & 
B. N. Muncy, J r . 
P. 0. Box 196 
A r t e s i a , N. M. 88210 

C . 0 . Fulton 
P. 0. Box 1121 
A r t e s i a , N. M. 88210 

Herman Ledbetter 
874 Amar i11o 
Ab i1ene, TX 79602 

J . B . Adamson 
P. 0. Box 727 
A r t e s i a , N. M. 88210 

William E 
P. 0. Box 

Je f f e r s 
65 

A r t e s i a , N. M. 88210 

B & D Oil 
P. 0. Box 
Hobbs, N. 

Company 
804 
M. 

Yates D r i l l i n g Company 
207 South Fourth 
A r t e s i a , N. M. 88210 

Marbob Energy Corporation 
A r t e s i a , N. M. 88210 

Aminoil USA - Inc. 
600 Western United L i f e Bl< 
Midland, TX 79701 

American P e t r o f i n a Co of Texas 
P. 0. Box 1311 
Big Spring, TX 

Brunhan and Company 
P. 0. Box 257 
A r t e s i a , N. M. 88210 

F r a n k l i n , Aston, and F a i r , Inc. 
P. 0. Box 1090 
Roswel1, N. M. 88201 

Kincaid & Watson Drlg Co. 
P. 0. Box 498 
A r t e s i a , N. M. 88210 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo U n i t W e l l J - 2 1 3 

2 4 5 0 ' FNL & 4 0 0 ' FWL, Sec . 6 , T - 1 8 S , R-28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

8-5/8" cas ing 
set @ 550 1 

(cmt . c i r c , ) 

5-1/2" cas ing 
set @ 62 50 ' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

2-3 /8" OD t u b i n g 

Pkr set @ approx. 

5600 ' 

Proposed p e r f o r a t i o n s 

5650' - 6250' 

TD @ 6250 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well K - l 93 

2490 ' FSL & 2200' FEL, Sec. 1 , T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 10 0 0 ' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 62 25 ' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

M <1 2-3/8" OD tubing 

Pkr set @ approx. 
5850 ' 

Proposed perfora t ions 
5900 - 6225' 

TD @ 6225 1 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well L - 154 

800 ' FSL & 2500 ' FEL, Sec. 2 , T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 1 0 0 0 1 

(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 620 0 ' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

2-3/8" OD tubing 

Pkr set @ approx. 
5750 ' 

Proposed perfora t ions 
5800-6200 ' 

TD @ 620 0 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well 1-261 

1914' FWL & 1080' FNL, Sec. 5, T-18S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 55 0 1 

(cmt. c i r c . ) 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6350 ' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

2-3/8" OD tubing 

Pkr set @ approx. 
5850 1 

Proposed perfora t ions 

5900 ' -6350 

TD @ 6350 ' 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - ! o ; 
Supe-'serfei C-128 
C l l e c t i v e 

A l l d i s t a n c e * must tw trom th* ou tvr b o u n d « r i c i ot the Sccu^m 

L e a s e 1 : 

Atlantic Richfield Co. j Empire Abo Unit * J _L 213* 
S e c t i o n T c w n s h i p R a n g e | :. 

E 6 18 South 28 East | Eddy 
Actual . r - . - , taq» L o r 3 U c n o l ' * > i i : 

2450 f ee t t rom the N o r t h i m e cma 4 0 0 t~ . I.TTT. West 
Orouna L e v e l E l e v , P r o d u c i n g r o r m a t : . : r. Pool i _ 

i • **<i: A r r * » _ c j e : 

3650.1 

• 
i 

- . i 
A r r e 3 

1 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject we 11 b y colored penci l ar hachure marks on the p l a t b e l o w . 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the weli. have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

f~X] Yes i j No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated, (l se reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) , , 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (bv communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis­
sion. 

- 4 0 0 ^ > 

O 
u i 
t i ­
ro 

f-
I 

—210' 
-S623-

; p r e v i o u s l y ( d e s i g n a t e d J 214 

C E R T I F I C A T l O N 

I hereby certify that fhe information con-

tojned herein 'l frue and complete ro rhe 

best of my knowledge ano* belief 

I . J. Natour 

Operations Engineer 

Atlantic Richfield Company 

March 22, 1978 

/ hmr*by certify thot thm tv*// location 

irrown on thit p/of wol plattmd from fimld 

natm* of actual survmys mod* by mm or 

undmr my supervision, ond that thm so mm 

is from and corrmct to thm 6o%i of my 

knowimdgm and bmitmf 

Morch 16, 1978 
Date Surveyed 

| Reg i s t e r ed Prc tee i s icna l Enqineer 

j and/'or L a n d Surveyor 

330 » 6 0 » 0 1 9 2 0 10 B0 19 <0 2 31C 2 4 40 2000 t eoo 60 q _z 
I f l c a t e N o . „ . ^ _ „ , . . . . John W. W»t 676 

Ronold J . Eidton 32 39 



' . •ni l L e t t e r 

c 
S*'.'< ton 

5 
T c w~i eh I p 

18 South 28 East 
C o u n t y 

Eddy 
A c t y i l f ' t r . v j g r L o c a t i o n o l We i l : 

1 9 1 4 !e«t trom the V / M t h n * and 1080 ( M ( .rom «h. North l l n . 

rat or 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d l s t e n c e e a u a t be f ron the outer bounderloe ol tNe Sec t ion . 

form C-102 
Supersede C-128 
Ef fec t ive 1-I-6S 

At lant ic Richfield Co. 

L e a o e 

Empire Abo Unit 
Well Nc. 

1-261 

Ground Lp-v^ l F.Iev. 

3659.8 
P r o i u c i n a . T o r m o t l o n Pool D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e : 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of a l ! owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[x~| Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated, (I'se reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.)—; _ , 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Comniis-' 
s i on. 

T 

I 9 ' 4 •Mi 1 

I 

~T 

jr_wn_r_: «<—CTI^ p a e u m j p _ M — | I T 

>>o ««o «o u20 i«>o u » o J^lc j e . o 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify trior the information con-

fornec/ herein '* true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

e U Name 

I . J . Na t o u r 
P o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
C o m p a n y 

• A t l a n t i r R i r h f i p l r i 
Date 

7 - 2 7 - 7 8 

I horaby certify thot tho we// locotion 

shown on this plat woi plotted from fitld 

no tms of* ocrwo/ surveys modo by fflf or 

vndor my supervision, ond thot thm *om* 

it frue and correct fo fhe test of my 

knowlodqo ond bohof. 

D a t e Su rveyed 

July 7,1978 
R e g f e t v r r d Pro.enBl_.ruJl Kngln^e-f 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

Cert i f icate Nb. 
John W. We.t 676 

Rgng'fl v1, Eitftgn . 3 2 3 9 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
S u p t r t t d r t C-12S 
Effec t ive 1-1-6S 

A l l distance* must be from the outer bounrferieo ot the Section 

Opera to r 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e 

Empire Abo Unit 
Wel l N o . 

L-154 
U n i t L e t t e r 

o 
Sec t i on 

2 
T o w n a h l p 

18 South 
Rarxje 

27 East 
C o u n t y 

Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a q e L o c a t i o n o f W e l l : 

8 0 0 feet f rom the S o i l t h l i n e and 2 5 0 0 feet f rom the E a s t l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3553.4 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e : 

Acre 3 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

GO Yes CZI No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation IIn i t i 7 a t i n n 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.). _ , 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

I 

+-
I 

-r 

o 
o 

- 2 5 0 0 -

'90 1»ZO IflSO 10 t o are IC 2040 - O O P t p O O IQOO 8 0 0 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thut tha informotion con­

tained heroin is true and complete to tht 

best of my knowiedge and belief. 

Nome 

I . J . N a t o u r 
P o s i t i o n 

Operations Engi nee r 
Company 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d 
Dale 

7-27-78 

/ hernby certify thot thm 'well location 

shown on this plat wos plotted from fimld 

notes of* ocfua/ surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, ond thot the some 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

Date Surveyed 

June 27 ,1978 
Registered Professional Lnglneer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

idea l* So 
John W. West 

Ronold J , Ei 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l dietencea mutt be f r o n the outer boundaries of the Section 

Form C-102 
Suptr.tedet C-128 
Effec t ive 1-1-6S 

Opera to r 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a a e 

ErnDire Abo Unit 
Weil N c . 

K-l 93 
! !nit Le t ter 

J 
Sec t i on 

1 
T o w n s h i p 

18 South 
Ranqe j C o u n t y 

27 East 1 Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

2 4 9 0 ( e e t from the S o u t h l ine and 2 2 0 0 Ieet from the E a S t Une 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3642.7 
P r o d u c i n g r o r m a t l o n P o o l Dedica ted Acreuge: • 

A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

fx"! Yes Q N° I f answer is "yes," type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no!' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 1 

this form if necessary.)__ '. . . „ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

"I 
-J 2200" • 

o 

I 

I 
I 
I 

aao eeo -»o ti20 isso taeo .sir je-o 
"1 f 

ISOO 1 0 0 0 

sap: 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thai the information con­

tained herein it true and complete to fhe 

best oi my knowledge ond belief. 

\ SL TK JUA^ 
Jame * Name 

I . J . Natour 
Position 

Operations Enqineer 
Corn pan y 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d 
D a t e 

7 - 2 7 - 7 8 

/ hernby certify that the well location 

shown on this plot wos plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me ar 

under my supervision, and thot the some 

is true, ond correct to the best oi my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

June 27,1978 
Regiettned professional L'nglneer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Ideate No. John W. West 676 

fonold J Eidson 32 39 


